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Lamesa ISD TX

10/18/21

05.21.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10046 09/29/2021 CSI LEASING 199 E 71 6512 00 001 0 11 000 HS Teacher MacBooks Lease Payment 132,017.49
10046 09/29/2021 CSI LEASING 199 E 71 6522 00 001 0 11 000 HS Teacher MacBooks Lease Payment 8,487.51
54148 09/01/2021 Ms&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MS Nurse's Office for Ants and Main Office 99.00
54149 09/01/2021 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB FEES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 396.91
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6249 00 001 0 11 000 Repair C McCartney printer 147.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 103 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 414.49
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 50 004 0 26 LSA COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6269 00 909 0 99 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOI YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6269 00 901 0 91 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 28 DAE COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 28 DAE COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6269 00 907 0 99 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54150 09/01/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 0.00
54151 09/01/2021 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 51 6249 00 999 0 99 000 Middle School Gates Readers 2,323.82
54152 09/01/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6639 00 907 0 99 000 CHARIOT SCRUBBER FOR HS 8,594.63
54153 09/01/2021 DAWSON CO CENTRAL AP 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Automated Controls taxes paid at closing 615.90
54154 09/03/2021 AMAZON 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 STM Barricades for Middle School 179.16
54155 09/03/2021 AT&T MOBILITY 199 E 41 6259 00 750 0 99 000 iPads & Hot Spots Billing 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 227.94
54156 09/03/2021 BLUE STAR BUS SALES 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 23 000 Bus #25-A/C Belt Repair 1,442.71
54157 09/03/2021 LUBBOCK LABS 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 New Gym Lab Testing 4,626.80
54158 09/03/2021 TXU ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 ELECTRICITY BILL 2020-2021: ACCOUNT #100051471793 24,500.13
54159 09/03/2021 WILLIAMS ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA Wire Mold Box - LSA 36.00
54160 09/03/2021 GONZALES, REYNALDO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies purchased for Maint. after hours from Davis Furniture and 96.41

Higginbotham.

54161 09/03/2021 ROSE PLUMBING 199 E 51 6249 00 041 0 99 STM Plumbing under portable building 7,390.39
54162 09/09/2021 ASCO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 REPLACED LOST FORKLIFT KEY 7.50
54163 09/09/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 WATER BILL FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR 3,156.80
54164 09/09/2021 FARMERS MACHINE SHOP 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Weld Rod Back on Rack 23.60
54165 09/09/2021 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN UN 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY BOYS & GIRLS ENTRY FEE 120.00
54166 09/09/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 103 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-STH 107.30
54166 09/09/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-S5TH 160.18
54167 09/09/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Tools for Transportation 703.58
54168 09/09/2021 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Service for 106 Bryan Ave Unit AC - 07/29/21 to 08/27/21 590.10
54169 09/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 12 6399 18 041 0 11 000 MS Library Supplies: Book Carts 1,319.96
54170 09/14/2021 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 GAS USAGE 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR ACCOUNT 3,515.10
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54171 09/14/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 Ink for Classrooms 63.29
54172 09/14/2021 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 Hand Soap for Custodians 6.36
54173 09/14/2021 DAWSON CO CENTRAL AP 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Property Taxes Received with Automated Purchase 9,343.19
54174 09/14/2021 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESO 199 E 12 6329 00 001 0 11 000 Library Books (see attachment) 3,071.63
54175 09/14/2021 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Tripped Breaker at HS 97.00
54175 09/14/2021 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 240 E 35 6249 00 909 0 99 000 Replace GFCI at North Cafeteria 125.55
54176 09/14/2021 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Clearing House Record Retrieval 37.00
54177 09/14/2021 UNDERWOOD LAW FIRM P 199 E 41 6211 00 701 0 99 000 August-Legal Fees 912.00
54178 09/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 12 6399 18 041 0 11 000 MS Library Supplies: Book Carts 1,319.96
54179 09/14/2021 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 GAS USAGE 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR ACCOUNT 3,515.10
54180 09/15/2021 FIRST UNITED BANK 199 A 00 1112 00 000 0 00 000 Deposit for Clearing Account 17,239,719.81
60000 09/16/2021 BREWER, BEVERLY 199 E 41 6419 43 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASB Convention in Dallas 09/23-26/21 165.00
60001 09/16/2021 CAZARES, MELISSA 199 E 41 6419 44 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASB Convention in Dallas 09/23-26/21 165.00
60002 09/16/2021 GONZALES, REBECCA 199 E 41 6419 42 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASB Convention in Dallas 09/23-26/21 165.00
60003 09/17/2021 ARISMENDEZ, Jean 199 E 31 6411 00 105 0 11 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward User Group in Round Rock on 9/19-22/21 206.00
60004 09/17/2021 BUSINESS PROFESSIONA 199 E 36 6411 51 001 0 22 000 LHS Half of Hotel and Parking for Area Meeting in Fort Worth 323.06
60005 09/17/2021 DREW, TIMOTHY 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward User Group in Round Rock on 9/19-22/21 206.00
60006 09/17/2021 GARCIA, DANIELLE 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward User Group in Round Rock on 9/19-22/21 206.00
60007 09/17/2021 JERABEK, AMY 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward Users Group Conference in Round Rock 206.00
09/19-22/21
60008 09/17/2021 KNIGHT, JIM 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASB Convention in Dallas 09/23-26/21 165.00
60009 09/17/2021 OAKS, ELIZABETH 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for TSUG in Round Rock on 9/19-22/21 206.00
60010 09/17/2021 RUIZ, CALLI 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward Users Group Conference in Round Rock 206.00
09/19-22/21
60011 09/17/2021 RUIZ, ESTEBAN 199 E 33 6411 58 001 0 11 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward Users Group Conference in Round Rock 206.00
09/19-22/21
60012 09/17/2021 SOLIZ, JOE 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward Users Group Conference in Round Rock 206.00
09/19-22/21
60013 09/17/2021 SOLIZ, JOE 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASB Convention in Dallas 09/23-26/21 165.00
60014 09/17/2021 TELCHIK, LISA 199 E 36 6411 51 001 0 22 000 Per Diem for BPA Area 4 Regional Advisor Meeting in Fort Worth from 244.00
9/23-26/21
60015 09/17/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 33 6411 58 001 0 11 000 Texas Skyward User Group Conference registration - Steve Ruiz 425.00
60016 09/17/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Texas Skyward User Group Conference registration - Timothy Drew 560.00
60017 09/17/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Texas Skyward User Group Conference registration - Richard Soliz 425.00
60018 09/17/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 31 6411 00 105 0 11 000 Registration for Jean Arismendez for Texas Skyward User Group in Round 425.00
Rock on 9/19-22/21
60019 09/17/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 31 6411 00 103 0 11 000 TSUG Registration for Treletta Young 425.00
60020 09/17/2021 YOUNG, TRELETTA 199 E 31 6411 00 103 0 11 000 Per Diem for Texas Skyward Users Group Conference in Round Rock 206.00

09/19-22/21
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Lamesa ISD TX 10/18/21

Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21)

ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 Waste Baskets for High School 20.00
199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Lead your school meal for admins 86.51
199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 000 Grammarly-12 Month Subscription -139.95
199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR CUSTODIANS, MAINT. TRANS., SAM'S 217.29
199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR CUSTODIANS, MAINT. TRANS., SAM'S 217.29
199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR CUSTODIANS, MAINT. TRANS., SAM'S 217.28
199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR OFFICE FOR KOLT MAINT. AND ANGIE CUSTODIAN 38.21
199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR OFFICE FOR KOLT MAINT. AND ANGIE CUSTODIAN 38.21
199 E 51 6499 02 907 0 99 000 BUS DRIVER TRAINING DAY MEAL FOR BUS DRIVERS AND MAINT STAFF 334.50
199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Fuel card used for SRO Training and VB Games 131.26
199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Skyward Users Conference Registration and Hotel Deposit for HR. Secretary 604.00
199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 TASBO Personnel Fundamentals Training for HR Director and HR Secretary 225.00
199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 TASBO Personnel Fundamentals Training for HR Director and HR Secretary 225.00
199 E 11 6411 00 999 0 37 000 Council of Educator for Students w/Disabilities Dyslexia Conference 380.00

Registration-SE Principal
199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 11 000 2021 CESD Fall Southwest Conference for SPED Director 760.00
199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel for 2021 CESD Fall Southwest Conference for SPED Director 338.00
199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 2021 CESD Fall Southwest Conference Registration-HS Administrator 380.00
199 E 31 6411 00 103 0 11 000 Texas Skyward Users Conference Hotel reservation - N.E. Counselor 179.00
199 A 00 1290 03 000 O 00 000 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS - CHEERLEADING - PD /ACT. CK. 2000 1,574.00
199 E 31 6411 00 105 0 11 000 504 Hotel reservation for counselor 169.00
199 E 31 6411 00 105 0 11 000 504 conference registration for Counselor 380.00
199 E 31 6411 00 105 0 11 000 Skyward Conference hotel for counselor 179.00
199 E 33 6411 00 041 O 11 000 Hotel for Council Of Educators for Students with Disabilities in Round 380.00
Rock, Tx

199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 Meet The Teacher Night Supplies - 52.30
199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Hotel for Texas Skyward Conference for Bus office employees 358.00
199 E 51 6499 00 041 0 99 STM CITY OF LAMESA BUILDING PERMIT FOR PORTABLE BUILDINGS 257.50
199 E 51 6395 01 907 0 99 000 Power Washing Kit for Bleachers 993.27
199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 STM Materials-Tennis Court Locker Room 2,292.89
199 E 51 6221 00 999 0 99 000 SPC-Tuition for Kolt Moreland 690.98
199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Sympathy Flowers for Employee 153.72
199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 cCafeteria Manager Meeting Meal 86.15
199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 sSkyward conference hotel CFO 179.00
199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Hotel for HR Employee for Skyward Conference on 9/19-22/2021 in Round Rock 488.74
199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 TASRO-ACTIVE SHOOTER TRAINING COURSE FEE 174.00
199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 NO TRESPASSING SIGNS 108.00
199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Deposit for Fastsigns @ Restrooms 113.00
180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 STADIUM ALUMINUM SIGNS 100.00
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
60027 09/23/2021 cCitibank 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 VOLLEYBALL TEAM MEALS 264.35
60027 09/23/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 VOLLEYBALL TEAM MEALS 1,312.17
60027 09/23/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL TEAM MEALS 319.17
60027 09/23/2021 cCitibank 180 E 36 6412 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL TEAM MEALS 1,268.10
60027 09/23/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL SHOES 159.90
60027 09/23/2021 cCitibank 180 E 36 6499 70 001 0 91 000 BOTTLED WATER FOR FOOTBALL 99.80
60027 09/23/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS 17.00
60027 09/23/2021 cCitibank 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS 85.00
60027 09/23/2021 citibank 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 99 000 TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR TASRO CONFERENCE/JULY 4-8, 2021/A.Sauseda/ Hotel & -176.13
Registration
60027 09/23/2021 cCitibank 180 E 36 6411 74 001 0 91 000 TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO 95.01
60027 09/23/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO 824.18
60027 09/23/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 103 0 11 000 504 Conference Registration and hotel deposit for NE Curriculum Instruct. 549.00
Coord.
60027 09/23/2021 Citibank 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 99 000 TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR TASRO CONFERENCE/JULY 4-8, 2021/A.Sauseda/ Hotel & -176.13
Registration
60028 09/23/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Declining Balance on Citi Cards for New Teachers 1,952.48
60029 09/23/2021 SLATON ISD 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM ENTRY FEE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS 150.00
60030 09/23/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO 9.26
60030 09/23/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO 248.31
60031 09/23/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Resource Officer Service Agreement 5,500.00
60032 09/23/2021 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 199 A 00 1411 00 000 0 00 000 2021-2022 Work Comp Premium 46,423.82
60033 09/23/2021 Cotton Center - TACS 199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 000 Region 17 2021-2022 Dues 50.00
60034 09/23/2021 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 30 000 Success Ed for 504, ESL, SPED, RTI 1,383.20
60034 09/23/2021 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Success Ed for 504, ESL, SPED, RTI 2,918.75
60034 09/23/2021 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 Success Ed for 504, ESL, SPED, RTI 5,675.00
60034 09/23/2021 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 25 000 Success Ed for 504, ESL, SPED, RTI 500.00
60035 09/23/2021 HUDL 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 HUDL SUBSCRIPTION 9/30/2021-9/29/2022 9,975.00
60036 09/23/2021 INSURICA 199 E 51 6429 00 901 0 99 000 2021-2022 Property & Casualty Coverage 258,038.00
60036 09/23/2021 INSURICA 199 E 34 6429 00 908 0 99 000 2021-2022 Property & Casualty Coverage 31,886.00
60036 09/23/2021 INSURICA 199 E 41 6429 01 750 0 99 000 2021-2022 Property & Casualty Coverage 7,831.00
60036 09/23/2021 INSURICA 199 E 53 6429 00 999 0 99 000 2021-2022 Property & Casualty Coverage 7,789.00
60037 09/23/2021 LEGEND INSURANCE AGE 180 E 36 6429 79 001 0 91 000 Student Accident Insurance 4,602.07
60038 09/23/2021 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN UN 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM ENTRY FEE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS 130.00
60039 09/23/2021 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN UN 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM ENTRY FEE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS 130.00
60040 09/23/2021 PADILLA POLL LLC 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 PADILLA POLL SUBSCRIPTION 200.00
60041 09/23/2021 PLAINS ISD 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM ENTRY FEE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS 200.00
60042 09/23/2021 SEMINOLE ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 VB TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE FOR 7B & 3B TEAMS 200.00
60043 09/23/2021 SLATON ISD 180 E 36 6412 B0 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM ENTRY FEE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS 150.00
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Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21)

ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 30 000 STOPit Solutions Subscription 1,850.00
180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM ENTRY FEE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS 130.00
199 E 41 6495 00 702 0 99 000 TACS Membership 2021-2022 461.40
199 E 41 6495 03 702 0 99 000 TACS Membership 2021-2022 138.60
199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 000 TASA Study Group-Region 17 2021-2022 Dues 25.00
199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Annual Subscription Renewal HR Services 1,150.00
199 E 41 6299 00 702 0 99 000 TASB Policy Service Membership Renewal 2,125.00
180 E 36 6499 00 999 0 91 000 Membership Application and Fees 2,800.00
180 E 36 6429 79 001 0 91 000 Student Accident Insurance 42,450.00
180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 COACHES CAPS, POLO'S & ZIP HOODIES 1,669.00
180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL HATS, DECALS, SHIRTS, MAGNETS & EMBROIDERY 1,257.25
180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 COACHES GT BACKPACKS 300.00
199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for West Texas Auxiliary Championships for Drumline, Color 430.00

Guard, and Drum Majors on 9/25/21 in Lubbock. (Sonia Carrion-Band)
199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Quote for food handlers certificate courses {(Kevin Pedroza-Culinary) 399.00
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MAINTENANCE ON ELEVATOR SEPT 2021 225.00
199 E 51 6249 00 908 0 99 000 Diag. and Repaired Electrical Issue on #71 100.00
199 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 Fencing under home stands at high school 15,000.00
199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Enclosure Around Gas Meter & Gates On Stadium Press Box 5,400.00
199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Picture Frames for Central Office 99.99
199 E 41 6299 00 750 © 99 000 Thrillshare (Website and App Renewal) 8,200.00
199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BATTERIES NEEDED FOR FORD TRUCKS AND BUS NUMBER 2 AND BUS 10 373.76
199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BATTERIES NEEDED FOR FORD TRUCKS AND BUS NUMBER 2 AND BUS 10 937.14
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 OQUARTERLY BILLING FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AT HS 87.00
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 OVERHAULED TRANSMISSION ON NUMBER 33 1,585.00
199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 RUBBER FRONT MUD FLAP FOR BUS #22 20.56
199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 ENTRANCE DOOR LOCK ASY FOR NUMBER 5, CAP RADIATOR 65.39
199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Bus Parts for 1,2,3 & 4 721.07
289 E 11 6399 02 999 2 24 000 Border LAN Cyber Security - Web filtering 10,549.88
180 E 36 6399 73 001 0 91 000 BASEBALLS 196.18
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 WORK DONE AT NE SURGE PROTECTOR 301.25
244 E 11 6299 00 001 2 22 000 Student Screenings 1,650.00
199 E 51 6249 00 907 © 99 000 LANDFILL 9-24 2021 TICKET 113586 8.60
199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2021-2022 School Year 2,822.59
199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Hispanic Heritage Month Celebration: Lemonade supplies 72.11
199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 Postal Stamps for Sp.Ed. 197.20
199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for Denver City Tumbleweed Classic marching festival on 10/2/21. 350.00
(Sonia Carrion-Band)
289 E 11 6399 02 999 2 24 000 Edgenuity - SEL Curriculum 15,641.00
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60071
60072
60073
60073
60074
60075
60076
60076
60076
60076
60077
60077
60077
60077
60077
60077
60078
60079
60080
60080
60080
60081
60082
60082
60083
60083
60084
60085
60086
60086
60087
60088
60089
60090
60091
60092
60092
60093
60094

09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021

EDUCATION SERVICE CE
EDUPHORIA! INCORPORA
EQUITY CENTER

EQUITY CENTER
Halfmann Heat & Air
HAMILTON ACCOUSTICAL
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE
LAMESA HS

BAND BOOST

LAMESA HS BAND BOOST

LAMESA HS BAND BOOST

LAMESA HS BAND BOOST

LAMESA HS BAND BOOST

LAMESA HS BAND BOOST

LAMESA ISD OPERATING
LAMESA MAILING/PACKI
LAMESA TIRE & BATTER
LAMESA TIRE & BATTER
LAMESA TIRE & BATTER
LEATHERWOOD 'S

LONE STAR LEARNING I
LONE STAR LEARNING I
Lubbock Wrecker
Lubbock Wrecker

M&M EXTERMINATORS
MSB CONSULTING GROUP
NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS
NTTA

Premier Ford Of Lame
PRINTING BY PAUL
REGION 4 ESC
RENAISSANCE LEARNING
ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER
ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER
ROJO DISTRIBUTORS IN

SANTANDER LEASING, L

Lamesa ISD TX 10/18/21

Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21)

ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
199 E 41 6239 00 702 0 99 000 Legislative Update and Orientation for New Board Members 300.00
211 E 11 6399 00 999 2 24 000 Eduphoria! Leadd4ward Subscription 1,800.00
199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 000 2021-2022 Membership Fee 1,628.10
199 E 41 6214 00 702 0 99 000 2021-2022 Membership Fee 180.90
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 FIELD HOUSE A.C AT MS 172.00
199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 CEILING TILE NEEDED FOR SHOP AT NEW BUS BARN 1,760.00
199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 ORANGE CONES FOR DRIVER TRAINING 282.15
199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BLINDS FOR PORTABLE BUILDINGS AND NEW BUS BARN 183.85
199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 STM BLINDS FOR PORTABLE BUILDINGS AND NEW BUS BARN 348.21
199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Ratchet Straps For Band Trailer 21.98
199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at Snyder football game on 9/10/21. (Sonia Carrion-Band) 72.00
199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at Snyder football game on 9/10/21. (Sonia Carrion-Band) 944.00
199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at Snyder football game on 9/10/21. (Sonia Carrion-Band) 48.00
199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at River Road football game on 9/17/21. (Sonia Carrion-Band) 81.00
199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at River Road football game on 9/17/21. (Sonia Carrion-Band) 1,062.00
199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at River Road football game on 9/17/21. (Sonia Carrion-Band) 54.00
199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 000 School Board Meeting Meals for 2021-2022 School Year 40.00
199 E 41 6399 03 750 0 99 000 Mailing Service - 2021-2022 1,665.71
199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 4 TIRES FOR A TORO 232.00
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LAWN MOWER TIRE REPAIR AND TIRE 49.00
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Sensors for #32, 45, and Rotate Tires 459.90
240 E 35 6395 00 909 0 99 000 Water Heater for Lamesa High School 1,237.10
410 E 11 6321 00 103 2 11 000 TEKSas Target Practice 1,930.00
410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 TEKSas Target Practice 450.00
199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 PICKED UP BUS NUMBER 2 1,551.25
199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 23 000 PICKED UP BUS 10 TRANSPORTED TO ROBERTS IN LUBBOCK 706.25
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 RODENT CONTROL ON EACH CAMPUS 829.00
199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB Fees for 2021-2022 School Year INVOICE 161409,161763,162123,162483 663.27
199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL, AIR FILTERS, OIL FILTERS FOR BUSSES 359.95
199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Batteries For Bus #3 411.66
199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Tolltag for License Plate 142-6087 13.48
199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 DOOR LATCH FOR NUMBER 58 FOOD SERVICE VAN 22.43
199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 New Business Cards For Administrators 1,500.00
199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 37 000 S.E. Word Deck / morpheme, reading, spelling cards 159.12
211 E 11 6321 00 041 2 24 000 Renaissance Accelerated Reader 4,140.00
199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 Repairs on Bus #10 2,078.39
199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 Replace TCM On Bus #4, Parts and Labor 3,867.59
199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WOOD AND SUPPLIES FOR NEW BUS BARN 438.20
199 E 71 6512 01 999 0 11 000 School Bus Lease Payments 81,651.71
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Lamesa ISD TX 10/18/21

05.21.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21)
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
60094 09/30/2021 SANTANDER LEASING, L 199 E 71 6522 01 999 0 11 000 School Bus Lease Payments 6,323.29
60095 09/30/2021 SEMINOLE ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 VB TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE FOR 7A & 8A TEAMS 200.00
60096 09/30/2021 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Sympathy Flowers for Employee 82.00
60096 09/30/2021 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Sympathy Flowers for Employee 82.00
60097 09/30/2021 TASB INC 199 E 41 6299 00 702 0 99 000 Boardbook Premier Subscription 09/01/2021 through 08/31/2022 1,250.00
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 STM White boards for classrooms moved to the academy 1,154.84
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 873.35
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 524.01
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 103 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 524.01
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 524.01
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 50 004 0 26 LSA Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 174.67
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6269 00 909 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 174.68
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 174.67
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6269 00 901 0 91 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 174.67
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 28 DAE Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 174.67
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6269 00 907 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 174.67
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year 174.67
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Paper, toner for poster maker and staples for copiers. (James 1,163.70
Lewallen-HS)
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6249 00 001 0 11 000 Repair on printer in office (James Lewallen-Office) 466.00
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 06 041 0 11 000 Band Supplies: Luggage Tags 44.32
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 General Office Supplies for CO 78.24
60099 09/30/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6249 00 750 0 99 000 Printer Repair In Bookkeeper Office 100.00
60100 09/30/2021 TASPA 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Workshop fee for Documentation Basics (Vanessa Hernandez-Office) 185.00
60101 09/30/2021 TASSP 199 E 23 6495 00 001 0 11 000 Membership renewals for 2021-2022 school year for HS Princip, AP 765.00
60102 09/30/2021 TEXAS ASSOC MID SIZE 199 E 41 6495 00 702 0 99 000 Texas Association of Mid-Size Schools Dues 425.00
60102 09/30/2021 TEXAS ASSOC MID SIZE 199 E 41 6214 00 702 0 99 000 Texas Association of Mid-Size Schools Dues 75.00
60103 09/30/2021 TEXAS TECH UIL 199 E 36 6411 25 001 O 99 000 Workshop fee for OAP Directors at Texas Tech in Lubbock on October 15-16, 125.00
2021. (T. Rodgers-OAP)
60104 09/30/2021 UIL MUSIC REGION 16 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Fee for UIL Marching contest on 10/16/21. (Sonia Carrion-Band) 500.00
60105 09/30/2021 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Unleaded and Diesel Fuel for 2021-2022 school year 5,892.06
60105 09/30/2021 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Unleaded and Diesel Fuel for 2021-2022 school year 5,785.18
60106 09/30/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SHIRT ORDER FOR NEW HIRE 1,146.00
60106 09/30/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 36 6399 06 001 0 99 000 Director's shirts and patriotic banners for marching band. (Sonia 1,992.00
Carrion-Band)
60106 09/30/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Invoice for coats/embroidery and planner decals for admin and staff. (J. 690.00
Lewallen-Office)
60107 09/30/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 COACHES SHIRT 25.00
60108 09/30/2021 WESTERNER BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for Westerner marching festival in Lubbock on 10/9/21 (Sonia 250.00
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60109
1147
1147
1148
1149

09/30/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/14/2021
09/15/2021

DENNING CONSULTANTS
LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI
LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI
CADCO

FIRST UNITED BANK

Board

Lamesa ISD TX 10/18/21
Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21)

ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Carrion-Band)

199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Assist With August Accruals 45.00
699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 CTE - BAND HALL PROJECT 34,000.50
699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 HS Competition Gymnasium 647,885.75
699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 PROJECT 691: CAMPUS IMPROVEMENT - ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING 7,529.41
699 A 00 1116 00 000 0 00 000 Deposit for Capital Projects Account 9,509,912.29

Totals for checks

28,333,605.65
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION

180 ATHLETIC FUND

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND

211 TITLE I REGULAR

240 CAFETERIA FUND

244 FEDERAL VOCATIONAL-BASIC GRANT
289 STUDENT SUPPORT & ACADEMIC EN
410 STATE TEXTBOOK FUND

699 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

**+* FPund Summary Totals *%%*

Lamesa ISD TX
Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/21 - 09/30/21)

BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
0.00 0.00 69,861.42 69,861.42
17,293,162.63 0.00 733,287.96 18,026,450.59
0.00 0.00 5,940.00 5,940.00

0.00 0.00 1,537.33 1,537.33

0.00 0.00 1,650.00 1,650.00

0.00 0.00 26,190.88 26,190.88

0.00 0.00 2,647.48 2,647.48
9,509,912.29 0.00 689,415.66 10,199,327.95
26,803,074.92 0.00 1,530,530.73 28,333,605.65

khkkkkkhhkkkrhkddhkkkkxxx* End of report khhkkhkhkkhkhkrxhhhhkhhkhkhhkxix®

10/18/21
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